CONTACT DETAILS

Level 16, 61 Lavender Street
Milsons Point NSW 2061
AUSTRALIA
Telephone +61 2 9409 3670
Investor Services 1800 ARDENT
Fax +61 2 9409 3670
www.ardentleisure.com.au

REGISTRY

c/- Link Market Services Limited Level 12, 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Locked Bag A14 Sydney South NSW 1235 Telephone 1300 720 560 registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au Ardent Leisure Trust
ARSN 093 193 438
Ardent Leisure Limited
ABN 22 104 529 106
Ardent Leisure Management Limited
ABN 36 079 630 676
(AFS Licence No. 247010)



ASX RELEASE

20 June 2014

The Manager ASX Markets Announcements ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY, NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

ESTIMATED HALF YEAR DISTRIBUTION TO 30 JUNE 2014

Ardent Leisure Group (ASX: AAD) today announces an estimated distribution of 6.20 cents for the half year ending 30 June 2014. The estimate comprises a distribution of 6.20 cents from Ardent Leisure Trust, bringing the total distribution for the year to 13.0 cents per stapled security. There will be no dividend payable by the Company. The timetable is as follows:

Estimated Distribution: 6.20 cents per stapled security

Record Date: 30 June 2014 (5:00 pm)

Securities Trade Ex-Distribution: 26 June 2014

Payment Date: 29 August 2014 (on or before)

The Distribution Reinvestment Plan (DRP) will be in operation for this distribution. Securities will be issued at a discount of 2.0% to the volume weighted average market price of securities traded on the ASX during the 10 business days from and including the ex-distribution date. Securities issued under the DRP will rank equally with existing securities from allotment.

Investors who wish to reinvest their distribution in additional Group securities should complete the online application (for applications up to a maximum of 50,000 securities) or contact our registry, by email at registrars@linkmarketservices.com.au or by telephone on +61 1300 720 560. Please note that only Australian and New Zealand residents are eligible to participate in the DRP.

Notification of election to participate in the DRP must be lodged with Link Market Services Limited by 5:00 pm on 01 July 2014.

It should be noted that investor information is available on our website at www.ardentleisure.com.au.

Yours faithfully

Alan Shedden Company Secretary